ORCHARD PARK FIRE DISTRICT P. O. Box 1290 Orchard Park, New York 14127

CHAIRMAN GREGORY GILL

COMMISSIONERS

Mark Szczepanik William Hanrahan Robert Benning Edmond Jensen Jr.

SECRETARY Roberta Buczkowski

TREASURER Nicholas Enser

ATTORNEY Michael Chelus

DISTRICT CHIEF Jay Knavel

TRAINING OFFICER

Christopher Couell

EMS COORDINATOR Jacob Galas

ADMINISTRATOR Monica Thielemann

DISTRICT COMPANIES

Orchard Park Hillcrest Windom RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ORCHARD PARK FIRE DISTRICT IN THE TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK, ERIE COUNTY, NEW YORK ("THE DISTRICT"), SETTING THE RECORD OF ACTIVITIES RESULT FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE FIRE DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners (the "Board") of the Orchard Park Fire District, established the standard workdays for its appointed and hired employees with a resolution on March 3, 2024.

WHEREAS, the following record of activities were recorded and reviewed against the standard work days for its appointed and hired employees which was passed on March 3, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ORCHARD PARK FIRE DISTRICT, ERIE COUNTY, NEW YORK, HEREBY RESOLVES (by the affirmative vote of not less than three fifths of all members of such body) AS FOLLOWS:

The below names, titles, and activity results shall be reported to the New York State and Local Retirement system.

Name

Title

Record of Activities

Thielemann, Monica	Administrator	17.39